S	١	Á	T	E	ĺ	OF	KA	NS/	۱s					
S	Ţ	A	T	E	(CO	RPO	RA1	110	M	COM	MI	55	ION
2	0	Û		C	Э	lo	ado	o D	er	by	Bu	ı ı	di	ng
W	Ī	c	h	i ·	t	a,	Kai	nsa	15	6	720	2		

Character of Well D&A

LEASE OPERATOR N-B Company, Inc.

ADDRESS P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506

(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)

STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-1-88

PHONE # (913-483-5345 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 6111

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out complete

ú	K.A.R.	GING 82-3	RECORD 5-117	API NUM	API NUMBER 15-065-22,352-00					
				LEASE I	LEASE NAME Wanker					
	TYPE (WELL N	WELL NUMBER #2					
and	l return	to C	ompletely		Ft. from S Section Line					
of	fice wit	thin 3	0 days-		Ft. from E Section Line					
		,								
. KS	67665-	-0506			SEC. 35 TWP. 75 RGE. 23 xxExxxx(W) COUNTY Graham					
	ICENSE N		11							
	, oenoe n	6			Completed 2-26-87					
				Pluggin	ng Commenced <u>2-26-87</u>					
r Su	pply Wel	1)		Pluggin	g Completed 2-26-87					
Of fi	ce prior	to p	lugging †	his well?_	Yes					
	ist. #6									
	•		ttached?	Voc						
					T.D. 3800'					
иат е	r, oll a	nd ga	s formati	ons.						
			С	ASING RECO	ORD					
	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out					
			8-5/8"	260 '	-0-					
wh:	<u></u>									
u 3	20 111 111	ii oau	sing it i	nto the ho	ing where the mud fluid was le. If cement or other plugs					
o f	3 4 11 5 4 1	iiu ue	рін ріас	ea, trom	feet tofeet each set.					
			luid 3800 nt @ 2000		10 cha coment 0 401					
			nt @ 1090		10 sks cement @ 40' 15 sks in rathole					
tion	40 sks	cemei	n+ @ 300							
	s Oil Or									
KS	67665-0				License No. 750					
										
Cou	INTY OF _	I	RUSSELL		_,ss.					
е В.	Branum		(Emp	loyee of	Operator) or (Operator) of					
r au ntai	ned and	the !	oarn, says	: ihat i i	have knowledge of the facts, scribed well as filed that					
hal	n mo C==		og or ine	augver des	scribed well as filed that					

CONSERVATION OLVISION CP-4
Wichita. Kansas 07-86

Did you notify	the KCC District Of	fice prio	r to p	lugging t	his well?	Yes
Which KCC Office	e did you notify?	Dist. #6	<u> </u>		_	
Is ACO-1 filed?	No If not	, is well	log a	ttached?	Yes	
Producing Forma	tion	Dept	h to T	тор	Bott	tomT.D. 3800'
	thickness of all wat					
OIL, GAS OR WAT	TER RECORDS	1		С	ASING RECO	DRD.
Formation	Content					
	Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out
				·		
-				8-5/8"	260 '	-0-
		_	_/	-		
were used, sta (If a		Mud la 25 sks 100 sks 40 sks on is ned	and deaden for cemerate comments commen	pth plac luid 3800 nt @ 2000 nt @ 1090 nt @ 300 y, use BAG	to the holed, from '-2000'	ing where the mud fluid was le. If cement or other plug's feet to feet each set. 10 sks cement @ 40' 15 sks in rathole form.) License No. 750
	SAS C			PIICCET T		
above-described statements, and the same are tru	Kyle well, being first matters herein cont e and correct, so h SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	B. Branum duly swor ained and elp me Go	n on	(Emporath, says) log of the Signature Address this 2r	Kyle B. B. P. O. Box	Operator) or (Operator) of have knowledge of the facts, scribed well as filed that ranum 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 of March 1987
GLEN NOT	NDW RCTIPIFINESION Expir	res: Febr	uary 6	5, I988°		MAR 4 1087 3 4 8

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. Box 506
Russell, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: N-B Company, Inc.

P. O. Box 506

Russell, KS 67665-0506

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P. O. Box 506

Russell, KS 67665-0506

LEASE: Wanker #2

WELL #2

LOCATION: C NE/4

Section 35-7S-23W Graham County, Kansas

Log Total Depth: 3800'

Rotary Total Depth: 3800'

Commenced: 2/20/87

Elevation: 2237' K.B.

Completed: 2/26/87

Casing: 8-5/8" @ 260' w/180 sks cement

Status: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil	10'	Cedar Hills	1738 '
Clay & Shale	263 '	Shale	1985 '
Shale & Sand	746'	Anhydrite	2018
Shale	932'	Shale	2520 '
Dakota Sand	1115'	Lime & Shales (R.T.D.)	3800 '
Shale	1490 4		3000

STATE OF KANSAS SECOUNTY OF RUSSELL

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd of March, 1987. My Commission Expires: February 6, 1988.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-88 Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary Public

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 1 1007 3 4 87

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas